ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101027088 TRADEMA	RRSUNLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HY-LITE, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HY=LITE PRODUCTS, INC.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes	Internal Address: Street Address: 5300 Briscoe Road, P.O. Box 160 City: Parkersburg State: WV ZIP: 26102-1
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 13, 1998	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,747,118
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Patricia A. Sheehan</u> Cesari and McKenna,: LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
/30/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000035 1747118 FC:481 40.00 0P	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 30 Nowes Wharf City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110	8. Deposit account number: 03–1237
DO NOT U	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. //	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Patricia A. Sheehan almo	int Sheekan 4/23/99
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Dáte ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Moli documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	



I, Ken Hechler, Secretary of State of the State of West Virginia, hereby certify that

the following and hereto attached is a true and exact copy of the articles of amendment of;

HY-LITE, INC.
name changed to
HY-LITE PRODUCTS, INC.

filed in this office on the 3rd day of August, 1998; as it appears from the records of my said office.



RECORDED: 04/29/1999

Given under my hand and the

Great Seal of the State of

West Virginia on this

Third day of

August 19

August 19

TRADEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0544